

5000 CentreGreen Way
Suite 400
Cary, NC 27513
United States




Allergen Declaration
Rodilon Wheat Tech (UVP5238072)

We, as Envu, do hereby declare the following:

- 1. Rodilon Wheat Tech** is containing difethialone as active substance and **is containing cereals (gluten)** in its composition, which are known allergens
- 2. The following components**, which are typically considered allergens, **are not part of the ingredients voluntarily used for the manufacturing of Rodilon Wheat Tech**: peanuts, tree nuts, milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, molluscan shellfish, soybean, sesame, celery, sulfites, mustard, lupin

Cary, NC – February 20th, 2023



Alana Barbosa

Alana Barbosa
PPM Global Portfolio Operations Manager
Tel +1 (919) 323-2163
alana.barbosa@envu.com
www.envu.com